
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4593
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2005
COVERED BIRD PARKS
Dhanaraju Dr. K.

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that there are "Covered Bird Parks" in many countries such as Malaysia;

(b) if so, whether any study has ever been conducted for usefulness of such parks;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government proposes to start such "Covered Bird Parks" at National level; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI A.RAJA)

(a) There is a 'Covered Bird Park' named Jurong Bird Park in Singapore.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) No, Sir.

(e) Does not arise.
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